
KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 

 
Invitation to Bid 

 
(i)       Bids may only be submitted on the official tender form, which shall be completed in all respects and  
     all information must be supplied as stipulated in the bid documents 
(ii) Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the  
 tender data. 
(iii)     Telephonic, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.   
(iv) All Tenderers must be registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database, and the CIDB.  
 
Tenders will be adjudicate as per Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Regulations 2011. 
 
B-BBEE Points will be allocated as follows: 
 

B-BBEE Status Level o f Co ntributo r Num ber o f po ints 

 (90/10 sy stem ) 

1  1 0 

2  9  

3  8  

4  5  

5  4  

6  3  

7  2  

8  1  

N on -com p lia n t con trib u tor 0 
 
 
 
SERVICE: Kokstad: Xoloxolo Senior Primary School: 25 Classrooms, 3  
 Multi-purpose  classrooms, Computer classrooms, Llibrary,  
 Special Needs Centre, Admin block, water borne toilets and  
 associated site works 
CIDB Grading: 7 GB or if a joint venture 2x6GB or 1x6GB and 2x5GB  
Bid Number:    ZNTM00305 W  
Closing date:   2012-04-12 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2012-03-23 
Time: 12:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet on site 
Technical queries: Mrs J. Mabaso  Telephone :- (033) – 897 1414 
 
 
 
SERVICE: Uvongo Sports and Recreation District Office: Demolition of  
 existing building and construction of new Double storey Office  
 Building and associated site works 
CIDB Grading: 5 GB or if a joint venture 2x4GB or 1x4GB and 2x3GB 
Bid Number:    ZNTM00679 W  
Closing date:   2012-04-12 
Closing time:    11:00   
 
 



Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2012-03-22 
Time: 9:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet:   Pass Port Shepstone on R61 heading South  
 to Margate, take Margate glide-off and travel down Pitts Avenue  
 to the robots at Marine Road,  turn right into Marine Road,   the  
 site is on your right. Approximately 100 metres from the robots. 
Technical queries: Mr  E. Misselhorn  Telephone :- (033) – 897 1357 
 
 
Documents available from:  Department of Public Works, Southern Regional Office,   
   10 Prince Alfred Street Extension, Pietermaritzburg 
Contact  Person:    Ms G. Ncanana  Telephone:- (033) – 897 1434 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  


